The Jamie McVeigh Foundation Funding Application Form

Applications should be made with reference to The Jamie McVeigh Foundation Funding Framework. Please DO NOT include any personal information about the young person.

Details about the appropriate adult a) Name			
b) Job Title			
c) Your school or club name			
d) Your school or club address			
e) Contact telephone number			
f) Contact email address			
Meeting the funding criteria Please note: maximum funding availa			
a) What is your connection to the your	ng person/s'?		
b) Age of the young person/s			
c) Name of registered club the young	person wants to join.		
St Albans, Welwyn Garden City or s	on lives or goes to school in either Hatfield, surrounding areas. ng persons parent or guardian to make	YES	NO NO
Equipment	Equipment Cost or write N/A		
a) Annual Registration Fee			
b) Other annual fee - please describe			
c) Kit			
d) Training Kit			
e) Footwear			
f) other kit – please describe			
Completed by:			
Print Name:	Date:		
Signed:			
Completed application forms should be	pe sent to info.JMF@yahoo.com		
	l be in touch with any additional questions. Plea oung person needs to access this funding. Thi		ation



THE JAMIE MCVEIGH FOUNDATION

Funding Framework and Application Form

Please ensure every section in the form is completed as partially completed forms will be returned.

will NOT be kept on record, but is required to satisfy it is a suitable application.

Jamie McVeigh Foundation

Confirming and releasing

funds

Funding Framework	lation	
The funding available.	Maximum of £300 per person. The funding can pay for; Annual fees - club registration and annual fees. Sports wear - club kit, footwear, training kit.	
How the funding opportunity will be shared and marketed.	The Jamie McVeigh Foundation Funding Information sheet will made available through; • School and sport networks. • Hatfield Youth, Hatfield Town and Welwyn Pegasus Football Club.	
Selection criteria to be able to access the funding.	Young person aged 6 to 19 years of age. The young person is joining a recognised club or school team. Completed application form has been received from appropriate adult. The young person is a resident in Hatfield, St Albans, Welwyn Garden City and surrounding areas. AND/OR	
	The young person attends school in Hatfield, St Albans, Welwyn Garden City and surrounding areas.	
The application process.	 The Application Form is submitted and acknowledged to the appropriate adult who will receive an Email Confirmation. Within 2 weeks of receiving the application the funding sub group make the decision and communicate the decision to the appropriate adult. 3 weeks from receipt of application, the decision is shared with appropriate adult. 4 weeks from receipt of application the funding payment is released. 	
The approved Funding Criteria	 In order to agree the funding all of below need to be in place; Evidence that the young person meets the selection criteria as detailed above. A fully completed application form has been received (partially completed forms are returned to the sender). A unanimous decision has been agreed by the funding sub 	

An appropriate adult includes; school teacher, school support staff, youth worker, football coach or club secretary, school nurse, social worker

following purchase.

Funding is made direct to the club or school by bank

transfer. Funding for 'kit' will be made to the appropriate

adult by bank transfer or cash. Receipts are to be provided

Disclaimer



The Jamie McVeigh Foundation is a small Hatfield based charity that aims to support local young people overcome financial barriers to joining sports teams.

Funding is raised through charitable events, supported and run by local people.

Our aim is to be transparent about the process for accessing the funding. The process is detailed in the Jamie McVeigh Funding Framework.

The Foundation works with appropriate adults to support young people in joining sports clubs.

- The Foundation does NOT work directly with young people or their parents.
- The Foundation does NOT hold on record any personal information about the young people it supports.
- The Foundation will NOT share any personal information about the young people it supports unless there is concern about safety or risk to a young person in which case appropriate information will be shared.
- The Foundation cannot take responsibility for a young person's suitability to join a sports team.
- The Foundation takes in good faith the information provided in writing by the appropriate
- The Foundation cannot take responsibility for the behavior of any individual beyond the

The Jamie McVeigh Funding Sub Group decision on the funding is final. There is no option to appeal the decision.

If funding is not successful, applications are welcome the following sporting season (so not in the same 12 month period) if circumstances change.

The funding will be agreed, based on individual merit and as a single application to cover a 12 month period only. A successful funding reward should not be relied on as a continued source or expected in future.

The Jamie McVeigh Funding Framework is reviewed annually.

The Jamie McVeigh Funding Sub-Group Members: Steve McVeigh, Sue Pearman, Lucy Bailey.

The Foundation welcome questions, comments and compliments by email to info.JMF@yahoo.com

Further information can be found at www.jamiemcveighfoundation.org